in Providing Remuneration for Commercial Banks and Regulation of the Minister of State-Owned Enterprises No.

PER-3/MBU/03/2023 concerning Organs and Human Resources of State-Owned Enterprises.

3

ESTIMATED DECREASE IN COMPANY REVENUE DUE TO THE SHARES BUYBACK AND IMPACT ON COMPANY
FINANCING COSTS

Assuming the Company uses free cash flow for the Buyback Transaction Value amounting to IDR1,170,000,000,000
(one trillion one hundred seventy billion Rupiah) including other fees related to the Buyback, assets and equity will
decrease by IDR1,170,000,000,000 (one trillion one hundred seventy billion Rupiah). Regarding the transaction, the
impact on the Company's operating costs is not material, so the Profit and Loss is expected to remain in line with
the Company's target. Therefore, the Company believes that the Buyback will not cause any material adverse effect
on the business activities of the Company for the Company has sufficient working capital and cash flow to finance
the transaction in accordance with the Company's business activities. Below is the is the table of Financial Proforma
After Buyback:

Financial
Proforma After

Buyback

Indicator 2024 Impact*
2024

(After Buyback)

Total Asset Consolidated

(IDR B)

2,427,223 -1,167 2,426,056

Total Equity Consolidated

(IDR B)

283,796 -1,167 282,629

Net Profit Consol.

(IDR B)

55,783 - 55,783

CAR Consolidated

(%)

20,82 -0.08pts 20,74

ROE Consolidated

(%)

21,19 0.09pts 21,28

*  excluding other costs related to the Buyback.

PROFORMA OF EARNINGS PER SHARE AFTER THE EXECUTION OF SHARE BUYBACK PLAN

Proforma EPS
After Buyback

Indicator 2024 Impact
2024

(After Buyback)

Net Profit Consol.

(IDR B)

55,783 - 55,783

Earning per Share

(%)

597.68 1.46 599.13

 SHARE PRICE RESTRICTIONS FOR BUYBACK

The Company will conduct Buyback in accordance with POJK 29/2023, namely:

1. If the Buyback is conducted through the Stock Exchange, the offer price for the Buyback must be equal to or
lower than the most recent transaction price.

2. In the event that the Buyback is conducted outside the Stock Exchange, the Buyback price of the Company's
shares shall be at a maximum of the average price of the closing price of daily trading on the Stock Exchange
during the last 90 (ninety) days prior to the date of Buyback by the Company.

3. Buyback will be carried out at a price that is considered good and reasonable.